



June 24, 2024

DESERT CONSERVATION PROGRAM PROJECT COMPLETION SUMMARY Science Advisor Panel 2021-ALTA-2020C

The work for the above referenced project has been completed. Below is a summary of project related information.

The purpose of the above referenced project was:

As part of Clark County's MSHCP, an Adaptive Management Program was developed. It was designed to provide an objective evaluation of the effectiveness of management actions in attaining program goals. An independent science contract provided an independent assessment of MSHCP implementation and made recommendations for future implementation actions. The provisions of the MSHCP's Adaptive Management Program, the Science Advisor Panel provided analysis and science advice to Clark County. The panel gave an independent assessment of MSHCP implementation and made recommendations for future implementation actions.

The major accomplishments or findings of this project include:

The Science Advisor Panel assessment was completed for land use trends, habitat loss by ecosystem, the effectiveness of management actions at meeting MSHCP goals, population trends and ecosystem health. The Science Advisor Panel's overall appraisal is that DCP is successfully implementing the current MSHCP. Recommendations include improving project-and program-level tracking and reporting to allow for more quantitative rigor in future assessments and the continuation/competition of several monitoring and planning efforts.

For more information about this project and/or for other Project Reports or Symposium Reports, please visit our <u>website</u>.

If you have any questions about this project, please contact DCP Project Manager Scott Cambrin, at (702) 455-3859.





DESERT CONSERVATION PROGRAM PROJECT COMPLETION NOTICE

Date of Issuance: 6/24/2024

General Pro	ject Information

Project Category	Conservation
Compliance Category	10b-Science Advisor
Project Level	Level 4
Project Title	CLOSED Science Advisor Panel
Project Number	2021-ALTA-2020C
Contractor	Alta Sciences & Engineering, Inc.
DCP Project Manager	Scott Cambrin
DCP Contract Manager	Esther Criss
Contract Start Date	2/1/2022
Purchase Order Number	4800009501-028
Contract End Date	2/20/2024

Financial Breakdown

Funding Source	S10 21-23
Original Contract Amount	\$551,236.00
Funds not used in Contract	\$4,080.84
Final Payout Amount	\$547,155.16

Performance Information

Total Number of Change Requests	7
Total Number of Deliverables	42
Number of Deliverables Accepted	42
Number of Deliverables Rejected	1
Number of Delinquent Deliverables	14
Total Number of Milestones	15
Number of Delinquent Milestones	2
Number of Delinquent Milestones Number of Milestones Met on Time	2 13
·	_
·	_